	Electronically Filed 6/13/2018 2:02 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT				
1	ROGER P. CROTEAU, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 4958				
2	TIMOTHY E. RHODA, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 7878				
3	ROGER P. CROTEAU & ASSOCIATES, LTD.				
4	9120 West Post Road, Suite 100   Electronically Filed   Las Vegas, Nevada 89148   Jun 14 2018 03:21 p.m.				
5	(702) 228-7719 (facsimile) Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court				
6	Attorney for Appellant VEGAS UNITED INVESTMENT SERIES 105, INC.				
7	VEGAS UNITED INVESTMENT SERIES 103, INC.				
8	IN THE SUDDEME COUDT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA				
9	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA  ***				
10					
11	VEGAS UNITED INVESTMENT SERIES 105,) INC., a Nevada domestic corporation,				
12	Appellant, Supreme Court No. 74163				
13	VS.  ) District Court Coss No. A 15 729222 C				
14	) District Court Case No. A-15-728233-C CELTIC BANK CORPORATION, successor- in interest to SH VER STATE BANK less				
15	in-interest to SILVER STATE BANK by acquisition of assets from the FDIC as Receiver)				
16	for Silver State Bank, a Utah banking ) corporation organized and in good standing )				
17	with the laws of the State of Utah, (Respondents.)				
18					
19	DECLIEGE FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS				
20	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS				
21	To: Norma Ramirez, Court Reporter				
22	Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the District Court,				
23	as follows:				
24	Judge or officer hearing the proceedings: Judge Susan H. Johnson				
25	Date(s) of proceedings: August 9, 10 & 11, 2017				
26	Portions of the transcript required: The entire transcript related to the trial				
27	Number of copies required: 4				
28	I hereby certify that on the <u>13<sup>th</sup></u> day of June, 2018, I ordered the transcript(s) listed				
	Page 1 of 3				

Case Number: A-15-728233-C

Docket 74163 Document 2018-22823

1	above from the court reporter named above, and was advised that she will notify my office of the		
2	amount of any deposit required at a later date.		
3	DATED this day of June, 2018.		
4	ROGER P. CROTEAU & ASSOCIATES, LTD.		
5			
6	/s/ Tímothy E. Rhoda ROGER P. CROTEAU, ESQ.		
7	Nevada Bar No. 4958 TIMOTHY E. RHODA, ESQ.		
8	Nevada Bar No. 7878 9120 West Post Road, Suite 100		
9	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 (702) 254-7775		
10	Attorney for Appellant VEGAS UNITED INVESTMENT SERIES 105,		
11	INC.		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

Page 2 of 3

28

181 Gibson Road

## ROGER P. CROTEAU & ASSOCIATES, LTD. • 9120 W. Post Road, Suite 100 • Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 • Telephone: (702) 254-7775 • Facsimile (702) 228-7719

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

	Pursuant to Nevada Rules of Civil P	rocedure 5(b), I hereby certify that I am an employee		
of ROGER P. CROTEAU & ASSOCIATES, LTD. and that on the 13th day of June, 2018,				
I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to be served on all parties as follows:				
$\frac{X}{\text{system}}$ . VIA ELECTRONIC SERVICE: through the Nevada Supreme Court e-file and serve				
	Dept. 22 Court Reporter Contact Norma Ramirez	Email ramirezn@clarkcountycourts.us		
	Sylvester & Polednak, Ltd. Contact Bridget Williams Kellly L. Schmitt	Email bridget@sylvesterpolednak.com kelly@sylvesterpolednak.com		
	Williams & Associates Contact Donald H. Williams, Esq. Robin Gullo	Email dwilliams@dhwlawlv.com rgullo@dhwlawlv.com		
	Williams & Associates Contact Drew Starbuck, Esq.	Email dstarbuck@dhwlawlv.com		
	VIA U.S. MAIL: by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, addressed as indicated on service list below in the United States mail at Las Vegas, Nevada.			
	VIA FACSIMILE: by causing a true copy thereof to be telecopied to the number indicated on the service list below.			
	VIA PERSONAL DELIVERY: by causing a true copy hereof to be hand delivered on thi date to the addressee(s) at the address(es) set forth on the service list below.			

/s/ Timothy E. Rhoda
An employee of ROGER P. CROTEAU &
ASSOCIATES, LTD.